



PAPSTAR GmbH • Daimlerstraße 4-8 • 53925 Kall / Eifel

PAPSTAR GmbH

Daimlerstraße 4-8
53925 Kall / Eifel
Germany

Phone: +49 (0) 2441 / 83-0
Fax: +49 (0) 2441 / 83-100

www.papstar.com
info@papstar.de

GLN-Nr.: 40 02911 00000 7
USt.-IdNr.: DE 122498424

Datum: **03.03.2014**

Declaration of Compliance

Hereby we confirm, that our following product

PAPSTAR Art.-Nr. 10062

144 Party picks 10 cm colours assorted "Ice cream umbrellas"

complies with the legal regulations of Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 in their relevant version.

Furthermore the article complies to

§§ 30 and 31 German Food and Feed Code (Lebensmittel-,
Bedarfsgegenstände- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (LFGB))

Recommendation XXXVI of the Federal Institute for Risk Assessment (BfR):
Paper and board for food contact

Specifications of the intended use or limitation:

- Types of foodstuff to come into contact with the material:
dry, moist, fatty
- Types of foodstuff not to come into contact with the material:
Not suitable for preparation of warm / hot food.

In particular it is emphasized, that in case of printed materials no contact between the printing and the foodstuff is allowed.



PAPSTAR GmbH
Daimlerstraße • 53925 Kall
Postfach • 53922 Kall
Telefon (02441) 83-0 • Fax (02441) 83-100